TOWN OF CENTERVILLE OCTOBER 7, 2023

Notice is hereby given that the Hickman County Election Commission office will be open for EARLY VOTING BY PERSONAL APPEARANCE (no reason required) SEPTEMBER 18 thru OCTOBER 2, 2023 Early Voting will be held at the following locations:

Election Commission Office 114 North Central Avenue Centerville, TN

HOURS FOR EARLY VOTING:

Monday-Friday 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Saturday 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

A Photo ID is now required to vote, unless an exception applies. To learn more about the new law and its exceptions, please call Hickman County Election Commission at 931-729-4560 or visit <u>GoVoteTN.com</u>. This applies during early voting and also on Election Day at your assigned polling place.

WHAT PHOTO ID IS ACCEPTABLE?

- a. Tennessee driver's license with your photo
- b. United States Passport
- c. Tennessee Department of Safety and Homeland Security photo ID
- d. Photo ID card issued by the federal government or State of Tennessee, such as an employee ID from the U.S. Department of Energy with your photo
- e. United States Military photo ID, including a Veteran Identification Card
- f. Tennessee handgun carry permit card with your photo

WHAT PHOTO ID IS NOT ACCEPTABLE?

- a. College student photo IDs
- b. Privately issued photo IDs, such as your discount club or bank card with your photo
- c. Photo IDs issued by other states or by county or city government, including library cards

For additional information:

Office Location: 114 North Central Ave. Centerville, TN Office Hours: Monday-Friday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Telephone: 931-729-4560.

.

The Election Commission does not discriminate on the basis of disability. If there are questions about needed accommodations in the voting process, call 931-729-4560

HICKMAN COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION

ROY CREWS, Chairperson KIM WALKER, Secretary Roy Cochran, Member BRENDA BURCHARD, Member STEVE HETHCOTE Member